## State of Minnesota Forest Lake Area Schools

I, Gail Theisen, Clerk of Forest Lake Area Schools, Independent School District #831, do hereby
certify the attached to be a full and correct copy of the abstract and return of the votes cast at
the Special Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2015.

Witness my hand and official s	eal of office this
day of	, 2015.

## RESOLUTION CANVASSING RETURNS OF VOTES OF FOREST LAKE AREA SCHOOLS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831 SPECIAL ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 3, 2015

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the School Board of Forest Lake Area Schools Independent School District No. 831, State of Minnesota, as follows:

- 1. It is hereby found, determined and declared that the Special Election of the voters of this school district held on November 3, 2015 was in all respects duly and legally held.
- As specified in the attached Abstract and Return of Votes Cast, a total of voters of the district voted at said Special Election on the following questions.

## SCHOOL DISTRICT BALLOT QUESTION 1 APPROVAL OF SCHOOL BUILDING BONDS

Shall the School Board of Independent School District No. 831 (Forest Lake Area Schools), Minnesota, be authorized to issue general obligation school building bonds in an amount not to exceed \$143,000,000 for the acquisition, betterment and equipping of school sites and educational facilities, said bonds to be issued from time to time, to be sold at such prices, to bear interest at such rates, to become due at such times, and to have such other terms and provisions, all as may be fixed and determined by the School Board?

## SCHOOL DISTRICT BALLOT QUESTION 2 APPROVAL OF SCHOOL BUILDING BONDS

If School District Ballot Question 1 is approved, shall the School Board of Independent School District No. 831 (Forest Lake Area Schools), Minnesota, be authorized to issue general obligation school building bonds in an amount not to exceed \$18,000,000 for the acquisition, betterment and equipping of school sites and athletic and performing arts facilities, said bonds to be issued from time to time, to be sold at such prices, to bear interest at such rates, to become due at such times, and to have such other terms and provisions, all as may be fixed and determined by the School Board?

3. Votes cast for and against the question are as follows:

	Yes	No
School Question 1	5048	4806
School Question 2	4679	5136

- 4. Question 1, having received a majority of the votes cast, hereby declared to have passed.
- 5. Question 2, having not received a majority of the votes cast, hereby declared to have not passed.
- 5. The clerk is hereby directed to certify results of the Special Election to the county auditors of each county in which the school district is located in whole or in part.
- 6. The clerk is further directed to notify the Commissioner of Education of the results of the election and to provide the certified vote totals for the ballot question in written form within 15 days after the results have been certified by the board.